
FCC ID: 2ASRV-232039FR 
IC: 26753-232039FR

NOTE: 

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more 
of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 
the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

FCC RF Exposure Warning Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for  
an uncontrolled environment. This equipment can be used in portable 
exposure conditions.

CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B)
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
(Cet appareil numérique de la Classe B conforme à la norme NMB-003 du 
Canada).

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply 
with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-
exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation of the device.

L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil 
est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique 
Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation 
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) L’ appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
(2) L’ appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le 
brouillage est susceptible d’ en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Radio Frequency Exposure Statement for IC:

This equipment complies with IC exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment can be used in portable exposure conditions.

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiofréquences pour IC:

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition IC établies pour un 
environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement peut être utilisé dans des 
conditions d’exposition portables.

NCC 警示語:
NCC警語 取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。 低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。 前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。 低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。 
Without permission granted by the NCC, any company, enterprise, or user 
is not allowed to change frequency, enhance transmitting power or alter 
original characteristic as well as performance to a approved low power 
radio-frequency devices.
The low power radio-frequency devices shall not influence aircraft security 
and interfere legal communications; If found, the user shall cease operating 
immediately until no interference is achieved.
The said legal communications means radio communications is operated in 
compliance with the Telecommunications Management
Act.
The low power radio-frequency devices must be susceptible with the 
interference from legal communications or ISM radio wave radiated devices.

WARNING: 
Cancer & Reproductive Harm
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

The Power Bank will generate heat when charging. Provide 

adequate ventilation and do not cover the device while in 

operation.

Do not subject the Power Bank to mechanical shock, do not drop it, 

and do not put excessive weight on it.

Do not disassemble or modify the product or attempt to replace 

any part of it.

All products have undergone thorough quality assurance 

inspections. If your product is excessively hot, emitting an 

odor, deformed, abraded, cut, or experiencing an abnormal 

phenomenon, immediately stop using it and contact the 

manufacturer.

 Company name:Westside Lab, Inc
Address: 3705 W Pico Blvd #2637Los Angeles, CA 90019

Tel: 415-735-5423
E-mail: mei@casetagram.com

POWERTHRU™ POWER BANK 
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE

磁吸移動電源
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INSTRUCTIONS

Before Use

Make sure to charge your 

CASETiFY PowerThru™ 

Power Bank

* Adapter not included

Step 1

Wireless Charging

Simply place CASETiFY 

PowerThru™ Power 

Bank behind a MagSafe 

compatible mobile device or 

phone case, and the device 

will charge automatically.

Step 2

Wired Charging

Connect the CASETiFY 

PowerThru™ Power Bank 

to mobile devices using a 

charging cable.

Step 3

*USB-C

使用方法

使用前CASETiFY PowerThru™ Power Bankを必ず充電してください。* アダプターは含まれません

ワイヤレス充電CASETiFY PowerThru™ パワーバンクをMagSafe対応のモバイル機器やスマホケースの後ろに置くだけで、機器が自動的に充電されます。

有線充電CASETiFY PowerThru™ パワーバンクを充電ケーブルでモバイル機器に接続します。

ステップ 1

ステップ 2

ステップ 3

*USB-C

SPECIFICATIONS

Model No  CTF-T-ATE-232039FREBLK

Battery Capacity  5000mAh (19Wh)

Input (USB-C)  5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A

Output (USB-C) 5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A

Output (Wireless) 5W/ 7.5W / 10W

Size 103 x 64 x 13 (mm)

Weight 130g

Working Temperature 0°C~ 40°C

Storage Temperature -20°C~ 45°C

Frequency Band 110~148kHz

Compatibility
This wireless charging base is optimized to work with iPhone 8 
and later series, as well as other devices with Qi wireless charging 
technology. It is stable and secure, charging on contact. Additionally, 
the magnetic snap function is compatible with iPhone models from 
the iPhone 12 and later series that support MagSafe functions.

LED INDICATOR

Status Indicator

Breathing Light:  Proceeding Wireless Charging

Blinking Light:  Abnormal charging / foreign object detected

Battery Level Indicator

4 LED on:  Power bank fully charged

1 LED blinking: Low battery level

LED off:  Power bank power off

25% 50% 75% 100%

互換性iPhone 8以降のシリーズや、Qiワイヤレス充電技術を搭載した機器に最適化されたワイヤレス充電台です。接触して充電する安定性と安全性を備えています。さらに、マグネットスナップ機能により、MagSafe機能に対応したiPhone 12以降のシリーズに対応します。

製品仕様
モデル CTF-T-ATE-232039FREBLK
バッテリー容量 5000mAh (19Wh)
入力端子（USB-C）  5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A
出力端子（USB-C） 5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A
出力端子(Wireless) 5W/ 7.5W / 10W
サイズ 103 x 64 x 13 (mm)
重量 130g
使用温度 0°C~ 40°C
保管温度 -20°C~ 45°C
周波数帯 110~148kHz

LED 表示器

ステータス表示一般ライト ワイヤレスチャージングを進めるライトが点滅する 充電異常／異物検出

バッテリー残量表示4 LEDを点灯  パワーバンクのフル充電1 LEDが点滅しています 電池残量が少ないLEDが消灯している パワーバンク電源オフ

25% 50% 75% 100%

TROUBLESHOOTING

If your Power Bank is not charging, please try the following 

troubleshooting steps:

1. Check the Power Bank battery level by pressing the power button. 

If the battery level is low, charge the power bank.

2. Make sure your mobile device is MagSafe compatible.

3. Check for foreign objects, such as metal items, between the 

mobile device and Power Bank.

4. Ensure there is enough space for wireless charging. 

The maximum distance between the mobile device and Power 

Bank should be 5mm.

5. Remove the magnetic power bank from the mobile device until 

all LEDs are off, and then snap the Power Bank onto the mobile 

device again.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Please read all instructions and warnings carefully before using 

this product. Improper use may result in product damage, excess 

heat, toxic fumes, fire, or explosion, for which the purchaser and 

manufacturer are responsible.

Do not store the device in a high-temperature environment or near 

heat sources, intense sunlight, or fire.

Do not expose the Power Bank to humid environments, including 

rain or snow.

Do not exceed the Power Bank’s output rating. Overloading 

outputs above the rating may result in a risk of fire or injury  

to persons.

Do not place metallic objects on the wireless charging spot that 

may affect inductive charging.

Do not place phone cases with metallic portions on the charger. 

In rare cases, smaller metallic objects, such as foil logos on phone 

cases, may not be detectable, and the charger may continue to 

operate. In these cases, the metallic object will heat up and may 

cause damage to the device being charged over time.

トラブル対応
PowerBankが充電できない場合、以下のトラブル対応ステップをお試しださい：1 電源ボタンを押して、パワーバンクのバッテリーレベルを確認します。バッテリー残量が少ない場合は、パワーバンクを充電します。2 お使いのモバイルデバイスがMagSafeに対応していることを確認します。3 モバイルデバイスとパワーバンクの間に金属製品などの異物がないかを確認します。4 ワイヤレス充電のための十分なスペースがあることを確認します。モバイルデバイスとパワーバンクの間の最大距離は5mmとします。5 すべてのLEDが消灯するまでモバイル機器から磁気パワーバンクを取り外し、パワーバンクを再びモバイル機器にはめ込みます。

重要な安全上のご注意
本製品を使用する前に、すべての指示と警告を注意深く読んでください。不適切な使用は、製品の損傷、過度の熱、有毒ガス、火災、爆発を引き起こす可能性があり、その責任は購入者と製造者が負うことになります。高温になる場所や熱源、強い日差し、火気の近くには保管しないでください。パワーバンクを雨や雪などの湿気の多い環境にさらさないでください。パワーバンクの出力定格を超えないようにしてください。定格以上の出力に過負荷をかけると、火災や人身事故の危険性があります。ワイヤレス充電スポットには、誘導充電に影響するような金属製のものを置かないでください。金属部分があるスマホケースは、充電器の上に置かないでください。まれに、携帯電話ケースの箔ロゴなど、小さな金属物が検出されず、充電器が動作し続けることがあります。このような場合、金属体は発熱し、時間の経過とともに充電中の機器に損傷を与える可能性があります。パワーバンクは充電時に熱を発生します。十分な換気を行い、動作中はデバイスを覆わないようにしてください。パワーバンクに機械的な衝撃を与えたり、落としたり、過度な重量をかけたりしないでください。本製品を分解したり、改造したり、部品の交換を試みたりしないでください。すべての製品は、徹底した品質保証の検査を受けています。製品が過度に熱くなったり、臭いを発したり、変形したり、擦り切れたり、異常な現象が発生した場合は、直ちに使用を中止し、メーカーに連絡してください。
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POWERTHRU™ POWER BANK
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
          磁吸移動電源

Contact information for the US:
Responsible Party:
Company name:Westside Lab, Inc
Address: 3705 W Pico Blvd #2637Los Angeles, CA 90019
Tel:  415-735-5423
E-mail:Mei@casetagram.com

臺灣進口商：
香港商殼子特玩有限公司台灣分公司
臺北市松山區南京東路4段50號12樓之1

https://manuals.plus/m/7cd92f801764ddae29545ad119c7e5363a2bfda04100559ba3b29fa6537eb22d


문제 해결
만약 보조배터리가 충전되지 않는다면, 아래 문제 해결 방법을 따라 해 보세요:1 파워 버튼을 눌러 보조배터리의 배터리 잔량을 확인하세요. LED 미점등 시 보조배터리를 충전하세요.2 맥세이프 호환 가능한 기기인지 확인해 주세요.3 기기와 보조배터리 사이에 금속 제품과 같은 이물질이 있는지 확인하세요.4 무선 충전을 위한 충분한 공간이 있는지 확인하세요. 기기와 무선 보조배터리 사이의 최대 사용 거리는 5mm 입니다.5 모든 LED가 꺼질 때까지 기기에서 무선 보조배터리를 제거한 후 다시 끼웁니다.

안전 수칙
사용 가이드를 꼼꼼히 읽으신 후, 제품을 사용하세요. 부적절한 사용은 제품 손상, 과열, 유독 가스 노출, 화재 또는 폭발을 초래할 수 있으며, 이에 대한 책임은 구매자와 제조 업체에 있습니다.강한 햇빛 아래와 같은 고온 환경에 보관하지 마십시오.비나 눈을 포함한 습한 환경에 노출시키지 마십시오.보조배터리의 출력 정격을 초과하지 마십시오. 초과 시 화재 또는 부상의 위험이 발생할 수 있습니다.충전에 영향을 미칠 수 있는 금속 물체를 무선 충전 지점에 두지 마십시오.금속 물체가 있는 폰케이스를 충전기에 닿지 않게 하십시오. 이례적으로 폰케이스의 호일 로고와 같은 작은 금속 물체가 감지되지 않아 비정상적인 충전이 지속될 수 있습니다. 이러한 경우 금속 물체가 가열되어 충전 중인 기기에 손상을 가할 수 있습니다.충전 시 보조배터리에서 열이 발생할 수 있습니다. 적절한 환기를 시키고 작동 중에는 장치를 덮지 마십시오.보조배터리를 떨어트리거나, 기계적 충격 또한 과도한 중량을 가하지 마십시오.제품을 개조 또는 분해하거나 부품을 교체하지 마십시오.모든 제품은 철저한 품질 보증 검사를 거쳤습니다. 제품에 과도한 열이 가해질 경우, 냄새가 나거나 변형, 마모, 절단 등 이상 현상이 나타날 수 있으며, 그 즉시 사용을 중지하고 제조 업체에 문의하십시오.

*USB-C

사용 방법

사용 전케이스티파이 PowerThru™ 맥세이프 보조배터리를 충전하세요.* 어댑터를 포함하지 않습니다.

Step 1

무선 충전맥세이프 호환이 가능한 기기 혹은 폰케이스에 케이스티파이 PowerThru™ 보조배터리를 접촉하면 자동으로 충전이 시작됩니다.

Step 2

유선 충전케이스티파이 PowerThru™ 보조배터리에 충전 케이블을 연결하여 기기를 충전하세요.

Step 3

问题侦测
如果你的行动电源无法充电，请尝试以下步骤检查可能问题：1 按下电源扭检查行动电源电量。若显示电量不足，请充电后再使用。2 检查你的行动装置是否支援 MagSafe 功能。3 检查行动电源与行动装置之间是否有异物，例如金属物体。4 确保有足够的空间进行无线充电。行动装置与行动电源之间的最大距离应为 5 毫米。5 从行动装置上取下磁吸式行动电源，直到所有 LED 熄灭，然后将行动电源重新连接至行动装置。

重要安全指引
使用前请仔细阅读所有说明和警告。不当使用可能导致产品损坏、过热、产生有毒烟雾、起火或爆炸，对此消费者和制造商需承担损害责任。请勿将设备存放在高温环境或靠近热源、强烈阳光或火源的地方。请勿将移动电源暴露在潮湿环境中，包括雨雪天气。使用时请勿超过行动电源的输出额定值。超过额定值的过载输出可能会导致起火或受伤。请勿将可能影响磁吸式充电的金属物品与无线充电面板接触。请勿将带有金属零件的手机壳放在行动电源上。在极少数情况下，小型的金属物体如手机壳上的铝箔 logo 可能无法被侦测，并且行动电源可能会继续运行。在这些情况下，金属物体由过热风险，并可能逐渐对充电中的装置造成损坏。行动电源在充电时会发热。请提确保使用时环境通风，并且在运行时不要覆盖设备请勿使移动电源受到冲击，请勿掉落，也不要对其施加过大的重量。请勿自行拆卸或改装产品，或尝试更换产品的任何部分。所有产品都经过彻底的品质保证检查。如果你的产品过热、散发异味、变形、磨损、划伤或出现异常现象，请立即停止使用并联络制造商。

*USB-C

说明

使用前使用 CASETiFY  PowerThru™  行动电源前请先充电* 不包含转接头

第一步

无线充电将 CASETiFY  PowerThru™ 行动电源置于 MagSafe 兼容的行动装置

第二步

有线充电使用充电线连接 CASETiFY  PowerThru™ 行动电源与你的行动装置

第三步

LED 指示灯

状态显示缓慢闪烁 无线充电模式快速闪烁 侦测到非正常充电/ 异物

电量显示4 个 LED 灯亮 行动电源充电完成1 个 LED 灯亮 电量不足LED 熄灭 行动电源关闭

25% 50% 75% 100%

产品规格
Model CTF-T-ATE-232039FREBLK
电池容量  5000mAh  (19Wh)
输入 (USB-C)  5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A
输出 (USB-C) 5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A
输出 (无线) 5W/ 7.5W / 10W
尺寸 103 x 64 x 13 (mm)
重量 130g
工作溫度 0°C~ 40°C
存放溫度 -20°C~ 45°C
頻段 110~148kHz
兼容性此款无线充电底座经过改良升级，可与 iPhone 8 及较新系列，以及其他采用 Qi 无线充电技术的装置配合使用，安全稳定，采接触式充电。此外本产品亦支援磁吸功能，与 iPhone 12 及之后支持 MagSafe 功能的 iPhone 装置兼容。

제품 사양
모델명 CTF-T-ATE-232039FREBLK
배터리 용량 5000mAh  (19Wh)
입력 (USB-C)  5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A
출력 (USB-C)  5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A
출력 (무선) 5W/ 7.5W / 10W
크기 103 x 64 x 13 (mm)
무게 130g
사용 온도 0°C~ 40°C
보관 온도 -20°C~ 45°C
주파수 110~148kHz
호환성아이폰8 시리즈와 이후에 출시된 모든 아이폰 및 Qi 무선 충전 기능을 지원하는 모든 기기에 사용 가능합니다. 접촉 식 충전으로 안정적이며 안전하게 사용할 수 있습니다. 또한 마그네틱 스냅 기능을 지원하는 아이폰12 시리즈 및 이후에 출시된 모든 맥세이프 호환 기기와 호환 가능합니다. 

LED 인디케이터

상태 표시부드러운 깜빡임 무선 충전 정상 진행빠른 깜빡임 비정상 충전/이물질 감지

배터리 잔량 표시4개 LED 점등 배터리 충전 완료1개 LED 점등 배터리 잔량 낮음LED 미점등 시 배터리 방전

25% 50% 75% 100%

*USB-C

ขอ้แนะนำา

ก่อนใช้งาน
ตรวจสอบให้แน่ใจว่าได้ชาร์จพา
วเวอร์แบงค์ CASETiFY  
PowerThru™ ของคุณ
เรียบร้อยแล้ว
*ไม่รวมอะแดปเตอร์

ขั้นตอนที่ 1

การชาร์จแบบไร้สาย
เพียงนำาพาวเวอร์แบงค์ 
CASETiFY PowerThru™ วาง
ไว้ด้านหลังอุปกรณ์พกพาหรือ
เคสโทรศัพท์ที่รองรับ MagSafe 
จากนั้นอุปกรณ์จะได้รับการชาร์จ
โดยอัตโนมัติ

ขั้นตอนที่ 2

การชาร์จแบบมีสาย
เชื่อมต่อพาวเวอร์แบงค์ 
CASETiFY PowerThru™ กับ
อุปกรณ์มือถือโดยใช้สายชาร์จ

ขั้นตอนที่ 3

ข้อมูลจำาเพาะของผลิตภัณฑ์
รุ่น CTF-T-ATE-232039FREBLK

ความจุแบตเตอรี่ 5000mAh  (19Wh)

อินพุต (USB-C) 5V 3A/9V 2A/12V 1.5A

เอาต์พุต (USB-C) 5V 3A/9V 2A/12V 1.5A

เอาต์พุต (Wireless) 5W/ 7.5W / 10W

ขนาด 103*64*13 (มม.)

น้ำาหนัก 130 กรัม

อุณหภูมิในการทำางาน 0°C~ 40°C

อุณหภูมิในการจัดเก็บ -20°C~ 45°C

ความถี่ 110~148kHz

ความเข้ากันได้
ฐานชาร์จแบบไร้สายนี้สามารถใช้งานได้กับ iPhone 8 ขึ้นไป รวมถึงอุปกรณ์อื่นๆ 
ที่มีเทคโนโลยีการชาร์จแบบไร้สายระบบ Qi ที่สามารถชาร์จแบบไร้สายได้ มีความ
เสถียรและปลอดภัย นอกจากนี้ด้วยฟังก์ชันสแน็ปแม่เหล็กยังใช้งานได้กับ iPhone 
รุ่นต่างๆ ตั้งแต่ iPhone 12 และซีรีส์ใหม่กว่าที่รองรับฟังก์ชัน MagSafe

ตัวบ่งชี้ไฟ LED

ไฟแสดงสถานะ
ไฟแสดงปกต กำาลังดำาเนินการชาร์จแบบไร้สาย
ไฟกะพริบ ตรวจพบการชาร์จผิดปกติ / มีวัตถุแปลกปลอม

ตัวบ่งชี้ระดับแบตเตอรี่
ไฟ LED ติด 4 ดวง พาวเวอร์แบงค์ชาร์จเต็มแล้ว
ไฟ LED 1 ดวงกะพริบ ระดับแบตเตอรี่ต่ำา
ไฟ LED ดับ พาวเวอร์แบงค์ถูกปิดอยู่

25% 50% 75% 100%

การแก้ไขเมื่อพบปัญหา
หากพาวเวอร์แบงค์ของคุณไม่ชาร์จ โปรดลองทำาตามขั้นตอนการแก้ปัญหาต่อไปนี้:
1 ตรวจสอบระดับแบตเตอรี่ของพาวเวอร์แบงค์โดยกดปุ่มเปิด-ปิด หากระดับ

แบตเตอรี่ต่ำา ให้นำาแบตสำารองไปชาร์จก่อนนำามาใช้งาน
2 ตรวจสอบให้แน่ใจว่าอุปกรณ์เคลื่อนที่ของคุณรองรับ MagSafe
3 ตรวจสอบวัตถุแปลกปลอม เช่น สิ่งของที่เป็นโลหะ คั่นอยู่ระหว่างอุปกรณ์

เคลื่อนที่และพาวเวอร์แบงค์
4 ตรวจสอบให้แน่ใจว่ามีพื้นที่เพียงพอสำาหรับการชาร์จแบบไร้สาย ระยะห่างสูงสุด

ระหว่างอุปกรณ์เคลื่อนที่และพาวเวอร์แบงค์ควรอยู่ที่ 5 มม.
5 ถอดพาวเวอร์แบงค์แบบแม่เหล็กออกจากอุปกรณ์เคลื่อนที่จนกว่าไฟ LED 

ทั้งหมดจะดับ จากนั้นติดพาวเวอร์แบงค์เข้ากับอุปกรณ์เคลื่อนที่อีกครั้ง

คำ�แนะนำ�ด้�นคว�มปลอดภัย
โปรดอ่านคำาแนะนำาและคำาเตือนอย่างละเอียดก่อนใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ การใช้งานที่ไม่
เหมาะสมอาจส่งผลให้ผลิตภัณฑ์เสียหาย เกิดความร้อนสูง เกิดควันพิษ ไฟไหม้ 
หรือระเบิด ซึ่งความรับผิดชอบดังกล่าวเป็นของทั้งผู้ซื้อและผู้ผลิต

อย่าเก็บพาวเวอร์แบงค์ไว้ในสภาพแวดล้อมที่มีอุณหภูมิสูงหรือใกล้แหล่งความ
ร้อน แสงแดดจัด หรือประกายไฟ
อย่าให้พาวเวอร์แบงค์สัมผัสกับสภาพแวดล้อมที่มีความชื้น รวมถึงฝนหรือหิมะ
อย่าใช้งานเกินอัตราเอาต์พุตของ Power Bank การจ่ายไฟเกินพิกัดอาจส่งผล
ให้เกิดความเสี่ยงต่อการเกิกไฟไหม้ หรือการบาดเจ็บต่อบุคคล
อย่าวางวัตถุท่ีเป็นโลหะบนจุดชาร์จแบบไร้สายท่ีอาจส่งผลต่อการชาร์จแบบเหน่ียวนำา
อย่าวางเคสโทรศัพท์ที่มีส่วนที่เป็นโลหะ/วัสดุโลหะขนาดเล็กบนแท่นชาร์จ เช่น 
โลโก้ฟอยล์บนเคสโทรศัพท์ อาจทำาให้ตรวจไม่พบ และอุปกรณ์ชาร์จอาจทำางาน
ต่อไปได้ ในกรณีเหล่านี้ วัตถุที่เป็นโลหะจะร้อนขึ้นและอาจทำาให้อุปกรณ์ที่กำาลัง
ชาร์จเสียหายเมื่อเวลาผ่านไป
พาวเวอร์แบงค์อาจจะเกิดความร้อนขณะชาร์จได้ จำาเป็นต้องมีการระบายอากาศ
ที่เพียงพอ และอย่าปิดคลุมอุปกรณ์ขณะใช้งาน
อย่าให้พาวเวอร์แบงค์เกิดการกระแทก ห้ามทำาหล่น และอย่าใส่น้ำาหนักมากเกินไป
ห้ามถอดแยกชิ้นส่วนหรือดัดแปลงผลิตภัณฑ์หรือพยายามเปลี่ยนชิ้นส่วนใดๆ 
ของผลิตภัณฑ์
ผลิตภัณฑ์ทั้งหมดได้ผ่านการตรวจสอบการรับประกันคุณภาพอย่างละเอียด 
หากผลิตภัณฑ์ของคุณร้อนเกินไป มีกลิ่น รูปลักษณ์บิดเบี้ยว สึกกร่อน มีตำาหนิ 
หรือพบสิ่งผิดปกติ ให้หยุดใช้และติดต่อผู้ผลิตทันที

產品規格
型號 CTF-T-ATE-232039FREBLK
電芯容量 5000mAh  (19Wh)
輸入 (USB-C)  5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A
輸出 (USB-C) 5V  3A / 9V  2A / 12V  1.5A
輸出 (無線) 5W/ 7.5W / 10W
尺寸 103 x 64 x 13 (mm)
重量 130g
工作溫度 0°C~ 40°C
存放溫度 -20°C~ 45°C
頻段 110~148kHz

LED 指示燈

狀態顯示緩慢閃爍 無線充電模式快速閃爍 偵測到非正常充電/ 異物

電量顯示4 個 LED 燈亮起 行動電源充電完成1 個 LED 燈亮起 電量不足LED 熄滅 行動電源關閉

25% 50% 75% 100%

兼容性此款無線充電底座經過改良升級，可與 iPhone 8 及較新系列，以及其他採用 Qi 無線充電技術的裝置配合使用，安全穩定，採接觸式充電。 此外本產品亦支援磁吸功能，與 iPhone 12 及之後支持 MagSafe 功能的 iPhone 裝置兼容。

說明

使用前使用 CASETiFY  PowerThru™  行動電源前請先充電 。* 不包含轉接頭

第一步

無線充電將 CASETiFY  PowerThru™ 行動電源置於 MagSafe 兼容的行動裝置 。

第二步

有線充電使用充電線連接 CASETiFY  PowerThru™ 行動電源與你的行動裝置 。

第三步

*USB-C

問題偵測
如果你的行動電源無法充電，請嘗試以下步驟檢查可能問題：1 按下電源扭檢查行動電源電量。若顯示電量不足，請充電後再使用。2 檢查你的行動裝置是否支援 MagSafe 功能。3 檢查行動電源與行動裝置之間是否有異物，例如金屬物體。4 確保有足夠的空間進行無線充電。 行動裝置與行動電源之間的最大距離應為 5 毫米。5 從行動裝置上取下磁吸式行動電源，直到所有 LED 熄滅，然後將行動電源重新連接至行動裝置。

重要安全指引
使用前請仔細閱讀所有說明和警告。 不當使用可能導致產品損壞、過熱、產生有毒煙霧、起火或爆炸，對此消費者和製造商需承擔損害責任。請勿將設備存放在高溫環境或靠近熱源、強烈陽光或火源的地方。請勿將移動電源暴露在潮濕環境中，包括雨雪天氣。使用時請勿超過行動電源的輸出額定值。 超過額定值的過載輸出可能會導致起火或受傷。請勿將可能影響磁吸式充電的金屬物品與無線充電面板接觸。請勿將帶有金屬零件的手機殼放在行動電源上。 在極少數情況下，小型的金屬物體如手機殼上的鋁箔 logo 可能無法被偵測，並且行動電源可能會繼續運行。 在這些情況下，金屬物體由過熱風險，並可能逐漸對充電中的裝置造成損壞。行動電源在充電時會發熱。 請提確保使用時環境通風，並且在運行時不要覆蓋設備。請勿使移動電源受到衝擊，請勿掉落，也不要對其施加過大的重量。請勿自行拆卸或改裝產品，或嘗試更換產品的任何部分。所有產品都經過徹底的品質保證檢查。 如果你的產品過熱、散發異味、變形、磨損、劃傷或出現異常現象，請立即停止使用並聯絡製造商。


